The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared by
AmeriVest management based upon the historical financial statements of AmeriVest
and Centerra. These pro forma statements may not be indicative of the results
that actually would have occurred if the combination had been in effect on the
dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. The pro forma financial
statements and notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements included in AmeriVest's previous filings with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

   F-5

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

6

   AmeriVest   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   of Centerra   Combined
   -------------   -------------   -------------

ASSETS
   Investment in Real Estate
   Land   $  18,434,269   $   776,400 (b)   $  19,210,669
   Building and improvements   87,806,952   17,931,900 (b)   105,738,852
   Furniture, fixtures and equipment   328,747   --   328,747
   Tenant improvements   2,561,879   --   2,561,879
   Tenant leasing commissions   421,677   --   421,677
   Less: accumulated depreciation and
   amortization   (5,203,317)   --   (5,203,317)
   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Net Investment in Real Estate   104,350,207   18,708,300   123,058,507

   Cash and cash equivalents   14,383,104   (5,729,007)(a)   8,654,097
   Escrow deposits   1,755,049   --   1,755,049
   Investment in unconsolidated affiliate   1,263,275   --   1,263,275
   Due from related party   2,724,293   --   2,724,293
   Due from unconsolidated affiliate   782,397   --   782,397
   Accounts receivable   191,111   --   191,111
   Deferred rent receivable   571,390   --   571,390
   Deferred financing costs, net   541,695   415,000 (c)   956,695
   Prepaid expenses, escrows and other assets   1,442,034   --   1,442,034
   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total Assets   $ 128,004,555   $  13,394,293   $ 141,398,848
   =============   =============   =============

LIABILITIES
   Mortgage loans and notes payable   $  76,452,290   $  13,057,660 (c)   $  89,509,950
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   1,253,611   --   1,253,611
   Due to related party   105,926   281,470 (d)   387,396
   Accrued real estate taxes   1,453,284   250,731 (b)   1,704,015
   Prepaid rents and security deposits   1,308,617   85,902 (b)   1,394,519
   Dividends payable   1,426,964   --   1,426,964
   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total Liabilities   82,000,692   13,675,763   95,676,455
   -------------   -------------   -------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock   10,977   --   10,977
   Capital in excess of par value   54,833,805   --   54,833,805
   Distributions in excess of accumulated
   earnings   (8,840,919)   (281,470)(d)   (9,122,389)
   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total Stockholders' Equity   46,003,863   (281,470)   45,722,393

   -------------   -------------   -------------

 Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $ 128,004,555   $  13,394,293   $ 141,398,848
   =============   =============   =============

   See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   F-6

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (unaudited)

   Historical
   ----------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AmeriVest   Centerra   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
   Rental revenue   $ 10,937,842   $  2,492,185   $   --   $ 13,430,027
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
   Property Operating Expenses
   Operating expenses   2,725,931   677,294   --   3,403,225
   Real estate taxes   1,006,350   250,731   --   1,257,081
   Management fees   96,944   61,544   (61,544)(e)   96,944
   General and administrative expenses   1,070,091   11,576   --   1,081,667
   Advisory fee   251,910   --   --   251,910
   Interest expense   2,774,083   --   555,992 (f)   3,330,075
   Depreciation and amortization expense   2,161,580   --   336,223 (g)   2,497,803
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   10,086,889   1,001,145   830,671   11,918,705
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME/LOSS
   Interest income   135,961   --   --   135,961
   Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate   (60,197)   --   --   (60,197)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   75,764   --   --   75,764
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME   $   926,717   $  1,491,040   $   (830,671)   $  1,587,086
   ============   ============   ============   ============

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
   Basic   $   0.11   $   0.18
   ============   ============

   Diluted   $   0.10   $   0.18
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF

[…]

Diluted   8,960,471   8,960,471
   ============   ============

   See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

8

   F-7

   AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (unaudited)

   Historical
   ----------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AmeriVest   Centerra   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
   Rental revenue   $ 10,944,383   $  2,695,746   $   --   $ 13,640,129
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
   Property Operating Expenses
   Operating expenses   2,643,448   904,207   --   3,547,655
   Real estate taxes   1,132,819   334,308   --   1,467,127
   Management fees   523,687   67,425   65,436 (e)   656,548
   General and administrative expenses   677,845   12,400   --   690,245
   Advisory fee   --   --   281,470 (d)   281,470
   Impairment of deferred rents receivable   326,113   --   --   326,113
   Interest expense   3,181,697   --   970,409 (f)   4,152,106
   Depreciation and amortization expense   2,244,435   --   448,298 (g)   2,692,733
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   10,730,044   1,318,340   1,765,613   13,813,997
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME/LOSS
   Interest income   135,075   --   --   135,075
   Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliates   (17,366)   --   --   (17,366)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   117,709   --   --   117,709
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

INCOME BEFORE GAIN ON SALE
   OF REAL ESTATE   332,048   1,377,406   (1,765,613)   (56,159)

GAIN ON SALE OF REAL ESTATE   1,156,445   --   --   1,156,445
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME   $  1,488,493   $  1,377,406   $ (1,765,613)   $  1,100,286
   ============   ============   ============   ============

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
   Basic   $   0.32   $   0.24
   ============   ============

   Diluted   $   0.31   $   0.23
   ============   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF